Contract J04084D01, Engineering Services — Ferric Chloride and Polymer System Upgrades in
the Dewatering and Drying Facility

WHM M s D Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information
i

PARTNERS FOR A CLEANER ENVIRONMENT

Contract # J04084D01 Cost Center: ENG

Engineering Services — Ferric Chloride and Polymer System Upgrades in the
Dewatering and Drying Facility

PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Proposal Receipt Date: 6/5/2025
Total SWMBE Local
# of Proposals 4 2 1
# with Compensation Opened 2 1 1
Negotiated Price Compensation

Proposals (listed by rank) Submitted Price Opened? % Sub % SWMBE
Applied Technologies, Inc. $644,428.00 . .
Brookfield, W1 53005 (SBE) ves 12.7% 99.3%

$644,428.00
Donohue & Associates, Inc. - o o
Sheboygan, WI 53081 ves 26.2% 26.2%

$580,675.00
Strand Associates, Inc. - o o
Madison, W1 53715 ] No 21.7% 21.7%
Valdes Architecture & Engineering - o o
Lombard, IL 60148 (MBE) ] No 45.3% 74.1%

SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Type Subconsultant Name Type of Work % Amount
. . . 1&C and
Automation Service & Design D o
SBE Mequon, W1 53092 app!|cat|9ns 11.5% $73,840.00
engineering
D&D Silo Specialist Consulting o
SBE Oak Creek, WI 53154 services 0.5% $3,200.00
. Lead and
KPH Environmental Corp. o
Non-SWMBE Milwaukee, W1 53204 Iasbest'os 0.7% $4,625.00
inspection
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS

Local Office Preference? Y
RISE Intern Utilization? Y

OUTREACH INFORMATION

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail
notification to all registered firms in the General & Professional Services category, sent targeted e-mails to
potential proposers, and sent targeted e-mails to S/W/MBE firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly
accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach
to its users when an RFP is posted.

[l

Document Takers:

Applied Technologies, Inc. (SBE), Arcadis U.S., Inc., Baxter & Woodman, Inc., Bloom Companies, LLC (MBE),
Carollo Engineers, Inc., Donohue & Associates, Inc., Energenecs (SBE), Jacobs, K. Singh & Associates, Inc.
(MBE), Kapur and Assoc. (MBE), L&R Engineering Services, LLC, Mead and Hunt, Inc., Revere Electric (SBE),
Stanley Consultants, Inc, Strand Associates, Inc., TYLin International Inc., Valdes Engineering Company (MBE)

If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:
N/A

Additional Comments:

As part of the award, Applied Technologies has committed to utilizing a RISE (Regional Internship in Science &
Engineering) intern on this project. The RISE program, sponsored by MMSD, is a career and professional
development program for college engineering students who attended high school or are currently residing in the
MMSD service area.

AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company: Applied Technologies, Inc.
Contact Person: Kathleen Hassing
Phone Number: (262) 784-7690
E-mail Address: rhassing@ati-ae.com

EEO DATA

13400 Bishop's Lane, Suite 270

Location: Brookfield, W1 53005 Total # of Employees 26

Total % Total %
Minorities 0 0.0% Females 7 26.9%
Asian 0 0.0% Asian 0 0.0%
Black/African American 0 0.0% Black/African American 0 0.0%
Hispanic or Latino 0 0.0% Hispanic or Latino 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% Native American 0 0.0%
Other Minority 0 0.0% Other Minority 0 0.0%
Labor Market Availability - Minorities 26.0% Labor Market Availability - Females 48.0%
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PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title

Start Date

Percent Complete

Contract Value

Proposed
SWMBE %

SWMBE
Actuals %

C03014D01 Greenfield Park
& Underwood Creek Pump
Station Upgrades, Eng Srvs

7/11/2022

94%

$492,000

94%

99%

J04064E01 - Prelim Eng -
JIWRF Chaff System
Improvements

4/17/2020

95%

$385,181

75%

84%

J04065D01 - Engineering
Services - D&D 1st Stage
Classification Equipment
Replacement

8/10/2018

100%

$557,454

100%

100%

J04079E01 - Dryer Train
Overhaul & Upgrades -
Prelim Eng Srvs - Condition
Assessment

6/1/2024

64%

$238,267

57%

63%

M01040D01 - 13th Street
Upgrades - Design

8/12/2020

100%

$220,304

100%

100%

M03102P01 - Eng Services
for Biosolids Advanced
Facilities Plan

11/1/2018

100%

$589,289

67%

64%

S02012E01 - SS WRF
Biological Phosphorus
Removal

10/1/2015

100%

$190,336

20%

3%

S06029D01 - SS WRF
Medium Voltage Switchgear
Replacement Project

10/1/2015

100%

$399,486

27%

33%

S06033D01 - Engineering
Services - SS WRF Motor
Control Center
Replacements Phase 1

3/1/2016

100%

$550,547

48%

41%

TS-2626 On-Call Electrical
& Instrumentation & Control
Eng Services

4/11/2016

91%

$500,000

62%

93%

TS-2627 - On-Call
Engineering Services

10/6/2016

100%

$500,000

20%

100%

TS-2669 - General On-call
Engineering Services — D&D
Facility

3/11/2020

84%

$249,999

100%

100%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.
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