Contract J04084D01, Engineering Services – Ferric Chloride and Polymer System Upgrades in the Dewatering and Drying Facility



PROPOSAL SUMMARY

# **Procurement & S/W/MBE Summary Information**

Contract #	J04084D01	Cost Center:	ENG
<b>Engineering Services</b>	- Ferric Chloride and Polym	ner System Upgrades in the	е
<b>Dewatering and Dryin</b>	g Facility		

Proposal Receipt Date:	6/5/2025		
	Total	SWMBE	Local
# of Proposals	4	2	1
# with Compensation Opened	2	1	1

	Negotiated Price	Compensation			
Proposals (listed by rank)	Submitted Price	Opened?	% Sub	% SWMBE	
Applied Technologies, Inc.	\$644,428.00	Vac	12.7%	99.3%	
Brookfield, WI 53005 (SBE)	\$644,428.00	Yes	12.7 70		
Donohue & Associates, Inc.	-	Yes	26.2%	26.2%	
Sheboygan, WI 53081	\$580,675.00	165	20.270		
Strand Associates, Inc.	-	No	21.7%	21.7%	
Madison, WI 53715	-	140	21.770	21.770	
Valdes Architecture & Engineering	-	NI -	45.3%	74.1%	
Lombard, IL 60148 (MBE)	_	No	45.5%	14.170	

### SUBCONSULTANT INFORMATION

Туре	Subconsultant Name	Type of Work	%	Amount
SBE	Automation Service & Design Mequon, WI 53092	I&C and applications engineering	11.5%	\$73,840.00
SBE	D&D Silo Specialist Oak Creek, WI 53154	Consulting services	0.5%	\$3,200.00
Non-SWMBE	KPH Environmental Corp. Milwaukee, WI 53204	Lead and asbestos inspection	0.7%	\$4,625.00

### **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTS**

Local Office Preference?	Υ
RISE Intern Utilization?	Υ

#### **OUTREACH INFORMATION**

The Procurement team performed the following outreach: advertised in the Daily Reporter, sent an e-mail notification to all registered firms in the General & Professional Services category, sent targeted e-mails to potential proposers, and sent targeted e-mails to S/W/MBE firms. The proposal opportunity is also publicly accessible from the MMSD website and Bonfire, the portal used to post RFPs. Bonfire also performs outreach to its users when an RFP is posted.□

#### **Document Takers:**

Applied Technologies, Inc. (SBE), Arcadis U.S., Inc., Baxter & Woodman, Inc., Bloom Companies, LLC (MBE), Carollo Engineers, Inc., Donohue & Associates, Inc., Energenecs (SBE), Jacobs, K. Singh & Associates, Inc. (MBE), Kapur and Assoc. (MBE), L&R Engineering Services, LLC, Mead and Hunt, Inc., Revere Electric (SBE), Stanley Consultants, Inc, Strand Associates, Inc., TYLin International Inc., Valdes Engineering Company (MBE)

#### If no or low S/W/MBE participation, explain why:

Labor Market Availability - Minorities

N/A

#### Additional Comments:

As part of the award, Applied Technologies has committed to utilizing a RISE (Regional Internship in Science & Engineering) intern on this project. The RISE program, sponsored by MMSD, is a career and professional development program for college engineering students who attended high school or are currently residing in the MMSD service area.

#### AWARDEE INFORMATION

Company:	Applied Technologies, Inc.			
Contact Person:	Kathleen Hassing			
Phone Number:	(262) 784-7690			
E-mail Address:	rhassing@ati-ae.com			

#### **EEO DATA**

13400 Bishop's Lane, Suite 270 Location: Brookfield, WI 53005		Total # of Employees _		26
<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>		<u>Total</u>	<u>%</u>
0	0.0%	Females	7	26.9%
0	0.0%	Asian	0	0.0%
0	0.0%	Black/African American	0	0.0%
0	0.0%	Hispanic or Latino	0	0.0%
0	0.0%	Native American	0	0.0%
0	0.0%	Other Minority	0	0.0%
	Brookfield, WI	Total %   0 0.0%   0 0.0%   0 0.0%   0 0.0%   0 0.0%   0 0.0%   0 0.0%	Brookfield, WI 53005 Total # of E   Total % Females   0 0.0% Asian   0 0.0% Black/African American   0 0.0% Hispanic or Latino   0 0.0% Native American	Brookfield, WI 53005 Total # of Employees   Total % Total   0 0.0% Females 7   0 0.0% Asian 0   0 0.0% Black/African American 0   0 0.0% Hispanic or Latino 0   0 0.0% Native American 0

Labor Market Availability - Females

48.0%

26.0%

# PRIME PERFORMANCE HISTORY - S/W/MBE COMPLIANCE

Contract Title	Start Date	Percent Complete	Contract Value	Proposed SWMBE %	SWMBE Actuals %
C03014D01 Greenfield Park & Underwood Creek Pump Station Upgrades, Eng Srvs	7/11/2022	94%	\$492,000	94%	99%
J04064E01 - Prelim Eng - JIWRF Chaff System Improvements	4/17/2020	95%	\$385,181	75%	84%
J04065D01 - Engineering Services - D&D 1st Stage Classification Equipment Replacement	8/10/2018	100%	\$557,454	100%	100%
J04079E01 - Dryer Train Overhaul & Upgrades - Prelim Eng Srvs - Condition Assessment	6/1/2024	64%	\$238,267	57%	63%
M01040D01 - 13th Street Upgrades - Design	8/12/2020	100%	\$220,304	100%	100%
M03102P01 - Eng Services for Biosolids Advanced Facilities Plan	11/1/2018	100%	\$589,289	67%	64%
S02012E01 - SS WRF Biological Phosphorus Removal	10/1/2015	100%	\$190,336	20%	3%
S06029D01 - SS WRF Medium Voltage Switchgear Replacement Project	10/1/2015	100%	\$399,486	27%	33%
S06033D01 - Engineering Services - SS WRF Motor Control Center Replacements Phase 1	3/1/2016	100%	\$550,547	48%	41%
TS-2626 On-Call Electrical & Instrumentation & Control Eng Services	4/11/2016	91%	\$500,000	62%	93%
TS-2627 - On-Call Engineering Services	10/6/2016	100%	\$500,000	20%	100%
TS-2669 - General On-call Engineering Services – D&D Facility	3/11/2020	84%	\$249,999	100%	100%

Note: Only contracts that are at least 50% complete are included in the table above.